PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8331784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERSECTIONS, LLC	12/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURA SUB, LLC
Street Address:	250 NORTHERN AVENUE, 3RD FL
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8396747	
Patent Number:	8719106	
Patent Number:	9582802	
Patent Number:	9996880	
Patent Number:	10445837	
Patent Number:	11715159	
Patent Number:	7333635	
Application Number:	12071274	
Application Number:	15887464	
Patent Number:	8117648	
Patent Number:	8601557	
Patent Number:	9049190	
Patent Number:	9705865	
Patent Number:	8567670	
Patent Number:	9858567	
Application Number:	14657819	
Application Number:	15814146	
Patent Number:	8095967	
Patent Number:	9686302	
Patent Number:	9763099	

PATENT REEL: 065875 FRAME: 0853

508284595

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10542029
Patent Number:	10839147
Patent Number:	11100279
Patent Number:	11640496
Patent Number:	8438383
Application Number:	13277216
Application Number:	13277217
Patent Number:	9021254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18587205700

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145822.8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL COYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Coyman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Intersections, LLC - Aura Sub, LLC 145822.8000 [12.14.2023 EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Assignment - Intersections, LLC - Aura Sub, LLC 145822.8000 [12.14.2023 EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Assignment - Intersections, LLC - Aura Sub, LLC 145822.8000 [12.14.2023 EXECUTED]#page3.tif source=Assignment - Intersections, LLC - Aura Sub, LLC 145822.8000 [12.14.2023 EXECUTED]#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065875 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT FROM INTERSECTIONS, LLC TO AURA SUB, LLC

WHEREAS, <u>Intersections</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation having its principal place of business at 250 Northern Avenue, 3rd Fl, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and all stakeholders of Intersections, LLC, hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in any and all inventions and improvements which are described in **EXHIBIT A** ("Assigned Patents") to <u>Aura Sub, LLC</u>, and its successors (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"). Aura Sub, LLC is a corporation have its principal place of business at 250 Northern Avenue, 3rd Fl, Boston, Massachusetts 02210. Assignor is the current assignee of record of the Assigned Patents listed in **EXHIBIT A** and the inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby ("the Inventions").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned and hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Assigned Patents, together with all invention(s), modification(s), and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign counterparts, and renewals of, and substitutes for said Assigned Patents and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said Assigned Patents, including patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patents and patent applications granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents and patent applications above in any country including the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of those patents and patent applications.

The foregoing assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Page 1 of 4

of Intersections, LLC. Date: 12/14/2023 Signature Authorized Signer Damien Atkins Authorized Signer – Printed Name Corporate Secretary Authorized Signer - Title Aura Sub, LLC acknowledges and accepts this assignment. The undersigned is an officer of and is empowered to execute this assignment on behalf of Aura Sub, LLC. Date: 12/14/2023 Signature Authorized Signer Damien Atkins Authorized Signer – Printed Name Corporate Secretary Authorized Signer - Title

The undersigned is an officer of, and is empowered to execute this assignment on behalf

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11/245,502	10/7/2005	8,396,747	3/12/13
12/083,147	4/3/2008	8,719,106	5/6/14
14/246,402	4/7/2014	9,582,802	2/28/17
11/711,836	2/28/2007	9,996,880	6/12/18
16/002,111	6/7/2018	10,445,837	10/15/19
16/601,211	10/14/2019	11,715,159	8/1/23
11/515,385	9/5/2006	7,333,635	2/19/08
12/071,274	2/19/2008		
15/887,464	2/2/2018		
12/068,636	2/8/2008	8,117,648	2/14/12
13/350,171	1/13/2012	8,601,557	12/3/13
14/094,212	12/2/2013	9,049,190	6/2/15
14/699,762	4/29/2015	9,705,865	7/11/17
12/732,349	3/26/2010	8,567,670	10/29/13
14/065,192	10/28/2013	9,858,567	1/2/18
14/657,819	3/13/2015		
15/814,146	11/15/2017		
11/881,482	7/27/2007	8,095,967	1/10/12
14/574,117	12/17/2014	9,686,302	6/20/17
14/574,240	12/17/2014	9,763,099	9/12/17

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
15/597,036	5/16/2017	10,542,029	1/21/20
16/657,113	10/18/2019	10,839,147	11/17/20
17/081,558	10/27/2020	11,100,279	8/24/21
17/407,573	8/20/2021	11,640,496	5/2/23
12/754,086	4/5/2010	8,438,383	5/7/13
13/277,216	10/20/2011		
13/277,217	10/20/2011		
14/194,703	3/1/2014	9,021,254	4/28/15

RECORDED: 12/14/2023